paid by the Commonwealth the sum of thirty-five dollars 
($35) for each nonpublic school pupil transported in the 
school year 1978-1979 through the school year 1983-1984 
. . . .  For the school year 2001-2002 and each school year 
thereafter, each school district shall be paid the sum of 
three hundred eighty-five dollars ($385) for each 
nonpublic school pupil transported. 

24 P.S. § 25-2509.3, added by the Act of July 13, 1979, P.L. 94. 

III. Discussion 

Charter Schools assert that public transportation is less safe than school 

buses.  They argue that some elementary students have to walk as far as two miles